ascertain the viability of the said slum rehabilitation project submitted a proposal 
in respect of the said property to SRA. I-Stay Real Estate Private Limited (formerly 
known as Starwing Real Estate Private Limited) paid the scrutiny fees of Rs. 
11,100/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand and One Hundred only) to SRA on 
16.05.2006. By a letter dated 29.05.2006, SRJA accepted the said proposal. 

8. I-Stay Real Estate Private Limited (formerly known as Starwing Real Estate 
Private Limited) then submitted to the Society a letter dated October 02, 2014,